

*Adopted*

32-LS0124\W.38  
Dunmire  
4/11/22

**REPLACEMENT # 1**

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

**BY REPRESENTATIVE MERRICK**

TO: HCS CSSB 9(L&C)

1 Page 120, line 25:

2 Delete "sec. 174"

3 Insert "sec. 175"

4

5 Page 125, following line 16:

6 Insert a new bill section to read:

7 **"\* Sec. 172.** The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section  
8 to read:

9 **CONDITIONAL EFFECT.** AS 04.16.060(k), enacted by sec. 108 of this Act, and sec.  
10 162 of this Act take effect only if sec. 162 of this Act receives the two-thirds majority vote of  
11 each house required by art. IV, sec. 15, Constitution of the State of Alaska."  
12

13 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.  
14

15 Page 125, line 20:

16 Delete "secs. 172 and 173"

17 Insert "secs. 173 and 174"

*Adopted*

32-LS0124\W.25  
Dunmire  
3/31/22

**AMENDMENT #2**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE RASMUSSEN

TO: HCS CSSB 9(L&C)

*LeBoni*

1 Page 31, line 25:

2 Delete "nine"

3 Insert "18"

4

5 Page 31, line 26:

6 Delete "27"

7 Insert "108"

8

9 Page 31, line 31, following "AS 04.09.750(b)":

10 Insert "; or

11 (4) annually produce more than 300,000 barrels in total of brewed

12 beverages or more than 50,000 proof gallons in total of distilled spirits"

*Adopted  
as amended*

32-LS0124\W.22  
Dunmire  
3/30/22

**AMENDMENT #19**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HCS CSSB 9(L&C)

*Adopted*

BY REPRESENTATIVE WOOL

*WOOL*

*Conceptual Amendment #1 to #19*

*delete "four" insert "five"*

- 1 Page 49, line 14:
- 2 Delete "10"
- 3 Insert "four"

Adopted as Amended

32-LS0124\W.31  
Dunmire  
3/31/22

**AMENDMENT #22**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: HCS CSSB 9(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE WOOL

Adopted  
Le Bon  
Conceptual Amendment #1 to #22  
9:30 pm hand close  
modifies page 2  
line 8 of amendment

1 Page 23, line 24:  
2 Delete "10:00"  
3 Insert "9:00"  
4

5 Page 25, line 2:  
6 Delete "10:00"  
7 Insert "9:00"  
8

9 Page 26, line 8:  
10 Delete "10:00"  
11 Insert "9:00"  
12

13 Page 51, line 27:  
14 Delete "10:00"  
15 Insert "9:00"  
16

17 Page 71, line 25:  
18 Delete "12,000"  
19 Insert "9,000"  
20

21 Page 72, line 10:  
22 Delete "12,000"  
23 Insert "9,000"

**Failed**

ORTIZ  
#  
Amendment 2 to #22  
change population limit  
to 7,500.  
Amendment  
page 1 lines 19 & 23  
delete "19,000"  
insert "7,500"  
page 2 line 4  
delete "9,000"  
insert "7,500"

1

2 Page 72, line 26:

3 Delete "12,000"

4 Insert "9,000"

5

6 Page 89, line 1:

7 Delete "10:00"

8 Insert "9:00"

← delete 9:00  
insert 9:30

*Adopted*

32-LS0124\W.9  
Dunmire  
3/14/22

**AMENDMENT #25**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEBON

TO: HCS CSSB 9(L&C)

- 1 Page 49, lines 23 - 24:
- 2 Delete "or silent auction"
- 3 Insert ", silent, or online auction"
- 4
- 5 Page 49, lines 25 - 26:
- 6 Delete "or silent auction"
- 7 Insert ", silent, or online auction"

*Adopted*

32-LS0124\W.37  
Dunmire  
4/7/22

*#26 A*

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HCS CSSB 9(L&C)

*BY Rep Carpenter  
Rep Rasmussen*

1 Page 73, line 23:

2 Delete "or of"

3

4 Page 73, line 24, following "AS 04.11.150":

5 Insert "an existing brewery retail license under AS 04.09.320, an existing winery  
6 retail license under AS 04.09.330, or an existing distillery retail license under  
7 AS 04.09.340"